3 - 1
VM3
Molded Case Circuit Breaker
Design Features
3  - 2
Operating ambient temperature/storage
temperature
Operating environment temperature: -40 ℃~+70 ℃,

Frame rating
High voltage type
Specification, type codeName
VM3: Design code
4 Breaking capacity L, M, H
8
Accessories (separated
with''/'' between
different accessories)
Connection accessories Empty: Fixed type wiring in front of the board
5 Rated current 63~400A
7 Number of poles 3P
250: 250A
630: 630A
6 Protection unit type TMF: Thermal magnetic protection unit (For power distribution protection)
HU: High voltage
Electrical accessories
AL: Alarm contact
AX: Auxiliary contact
SHT: Shunt release
UVT: Under-voltage release
Control Accessories
Note: VM3-630HU optional
CD2: Motor operator
CS1: Manual operator
CS2: Manual operator-eccentric
CS3: Box-type manual operator eccentric
SF: Rotary handle F type
SR: Rotary handle R type
VM3
1
250
2
HU
3
M
4
250
5
TMF
6
－ / / /3
7
AX/SHT
8
Selection Guide
VM
3
M
olded Case Circuit Breaker
3 - 6
Main Characteristic
TMF Protection unit
TMF Sign interpretation
Protection curve Protection unit type
1 3 5
2 4 6
Ir=In
Ii=10xIn
Ii Ir
TMF: Thermal magnetic protection unit (For power
distribution protection)
TMF: Data sheet of protection characteristics
i i
TMF Protection characteristics
Rated current(A)
Inverse time acting characteristic (Ambient air temperature +40℃) Instantaneous